BOARD OF ELECTIONS IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Petition Filing Calendar for March 25, 2025, Special Election — 44t Council District

First day to circulate Nominating Petitions................cooiiiiiiniinnn, Thursday, January 2, 2025
Last day to circulate Nominating Petitions..............ccccociiiiiiiiiis Tuesday, January 14, 2025

INDEPENDENT NOMINATING PETITIONS

DATES AND HOURS FOR FILING

Thursday, January 2, 2025.......c0 e itk e e b eeeeeeeeeeeeeees 9 AM.to5P.M.
Friday, January 3, 2025. . .o i e ir i s i i b et Eanad s S e e e e eeeeae 9AM.to5P.M.
Monday, January 6, 2025............... i eemiereiedeeeeeeeeeeie vanne s beessess e sbns s Faseess S annneraneeeeeeees 9AM.to5P.M.
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 . .o i e e e 9 AM.to5P.M.
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 . ...........oiii i i i e e 9 AM.to5P.M.
Thursday, January 9, 2025, ... e e 9AM.to5P.M.
Friday, January 10, 2025.......0 ... i et et e e e S e ;9AM. to 5 P.M.
Monday, January 13,2025 . ... ... i e i 9AM. to5P.M.
Tuesday, January. 14, 2025. ... e 9 A.M. to Midnight
For Petitions Filed on: General Objections Must Be Filed by:
Thursday, January 2, 2025. ... .. .ii i ieae i it s insan e Midnight, Monday, January 6, 2025
Friday, January 3, 2025..... .00 i e e Midnight, Monday, January 6, 2025
Monday, January 6, 2025..... ... i i iiee st cuneasneseTae Midnight, Thursday, January 9, 2025
Tuesday, January 7, 2025.. . ... .. et sie s e eeeisaansnndeeess Midnight, Friday, January 10, 2025
Wednesday, January 8, 2025........cc.iviiiiiiiin i e Midnight, Monday, January 13, 2025
Thursday, January 9, 2025. ... ... e b Midnight, Monday, January 13, 2025
Friday, January 10, 2025.. ... ..o i i i s e Midnight, Monday, January 13, 2025
Monday, January 13, 2025........0 Midnight, Thursday, January 16, 2025
Tuesday, January 14, 2025.........c.c i, Midnight, Friday, January 17,2025
For General Objections Filed on: Specifications Must Be Filed by:
Monday, January 6, 2025. ..ol s et Midnight, Monday, January 13, 2025
Thursday; January 9, 2025.............coooiiiiiin e Midnight, Wednesday, January 15, 2025
Friday, January 10, 2025 ... Midnight, Thursday, January 16, 2025
Monday, January 13, 2025. .. oo Midnight, Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Thursday, January 16,2025........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiie, Midnight, Wednesday, January 22, 2025
Friday, January 17, 2025. ... i e ain i e Midnight, Thursday, January 23, 2025
Last day to file Certificate of Acceptance or Declination ..................c... Thursday, January 16, 2025
Last day to fill vacancy caused by declination of petition nomination. ....Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Last day to submit Proof of Service of Specifications......... (2) Business days after Specifications
are filed

Last day to institute Judicial Proceedings... creeeaans . (7) Days after last day to file petitions

OR (3) business days after BOE hearing where petltlon/cand|dacy is invalidated.

The Board of Elections Hearings on Nominating Petitions will be held on:
To be determined
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